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Sea Ryl

240 SUNDANCER 2000

EXTERIOR (HULL AND DECK)

ROPE LOCKER
VENT

SEE DETAIL B

SEE PAGES 3AND 4
FOR TRANSOM &
SWIM PLATFORM

DETAIL A 20 x 20 HATCH

PORTLIGHT
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

EXTERIOR (HULL AND DECK)

1

~N o o

10
11
12

13
14

15
16
17

18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

1335074
1199629
1199637
1199645
1199652
1199660
1199678
1199686
1302009
1302033
156893
154401
154393
154369
126870
1269125
1147081
620948
729004
986943
783670
1200369
1225549
823393
129783
129684
129759
439661
1311554
1098425
1121946
1098417
291658
793471
1173137
928978
934083
1205665
1098433
1098417
1267053
1267046
1156207
855692
1095959
1080100
1154467
1174614
783530
718080
815332
632778
632794
701466
802801
802827
802793
802819
1212083
866434
834317
959262
959288
1107044

WIS, 240/260DA-00 CMPLT

WIS, 260DA-99 PORT FRONT

WIS, 260DA-99 STBD FRONT

WIS, 260DA-99 CTR

WIS, 260DA-99 PORT WING

WIS, 260DA-99 STBD WING

WIS, 260DA-99 SCREW CVR

WIS, 260DA-99 HDWR KIT

SUPPORT, W/S 240DA-00 STBD REV1

SUPPORT, W/S 240DA-00 PORT REV1

WEBBING, POLYPROPYLENE 1" BLACK

SNAP BUTTON, W/1/4" BARREL

SNAP SOCKET, MED ACTION

SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH SS

VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 1 5/8"X 1.5"

RAIL, BOW 240DA-00 CMPLT WELDED

HATCH, RTM ANCHOR STRG 1"DEEP N/CORE PRL 99
HINGE, SS CONT 2"X 14"

TRIM-SEAL, 3/8" W/7/16"BULB LOC-C

LATCH, FLUSH D-RING W/O LOCK BLK W/3"SHFT/CAM
LIGHT, NAV COMBO BOW SS W/CONN

BULB, REPL FOR #0137380/#0783670

HORN, SGL CONCEALED W/SS GRILL W/RESISTOR
HORN GRILL, SGL CONCEALED SS

WIPER ARM, 15"-19" BLACK

WIPER MOTOR, 85 DEG

WIPER BLADE, 16" FLEX BLACK

NUT, HEX #5/8-24 PLATED

PORTLIGHT, FIXED SS-OUTER/WHT-INNER FROSTED
THRU-HULL, PLAS 5/8" PEARL
THRU-HULL, PLAS 3/4" PEARL

THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" PRL

CLEAT, 8"4-BOLT SS

PLATE, BACKING UNIVERSAL 3/16"

DECK FILL, WATER W/VENT BLK

LIGHT, NAV BASE ONLY STERN W/CONN TEARDROP
LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 75"13DEG RG THRNUT
BULB, STERN NAV LIGHT REPL FOR#929042/#934083
THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/2" PEARL

THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" PRL

COVER, HDPE 240DA-00 DECK VENT STBD PRL
COVER, HDPE 240DA-00 DECK VENT PORT PRL
RUBRAIL, PVC PEARL 20'(SS INSERT)

INSERT, RUB RAIL SS 3/4"X 5' 154DEG

INSERT, RUB RAIL SS 3/4"X 10" (.062/304SS)
INSERT, RUB RAIL SS 3/4"X 12' (.062/304SS)
HATCH, DECK 20X20 ULTRA Il LOCKING PEARL
GASKET, DECK HATCH 20X20

SCREEN, DECK HATCH 20X20 FRAMED

TRIM RING, HATCH 20X20 1"LIP WHTPC

CLIP, HATCH SCREEN CLEAR PLAS

HATCH, O-RING

HATCH, ALL HATCH SIZES MUSHROOM OR POST
HATCH, ARM UNIV PIVOT ALL SIZES
HANDLE, DECK HATCH LATCHING

HATCH, HATCH HANDLE
HATCH, SCREW 3/8" PLEX

HATCH, ALL HATCH SIZES PIVOT LATCH ADAPTER
PORTLIGHT, OPENING ALL SS 1/4" MOD

KNOB, PORTLIGHT KNOB ONLY (BOMAR)
PORTLIGHT, DEAD LIGHT ONLY
PORTLIGHT, FRAME ONLY SS (BOMAR)
PORTLIGHT, SCREEN & GASKET (BOMAR)
PORTLIGHT, HANDLES QUICKDOGS (BOMAR)

DECK PLATE (FUEL)

1109354
1098615
1068592
1213867

LABELS

811000
852525
996199
1112879

DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT 45DG NCK RED CODE
DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT (SHIM ONLY)

KEY, DECK PLATE CAP

DECK PLATE, CAP W/CHAIN GAS (FOR #1109354)

LABEL, DANGER TRNSM DOOR (LEXAN)

LABEL, SKI TOW ROPE BACKLASH

LABEL, ABYC MEMBERSHIP

LABEL, DANGER SHUT OFF ENG WHEN NEAR SWIMMERS

NOT SHOWN ANCHOR HATCH DRAIN
1098417 THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" PRL
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Sea Ryl

240 SUNDANCER 2000

TRANSOM STORAGE & SWIM PLATFORM
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

TRANSOM STORAGE & SWIM PLATFORM

COWO~NDOUTEWN -

I =
=

12

13
14

NOT SHOWN

1312230
1062348
1184175
619973
1268150
634550
1074780
634592
855809
840868
1192368
829416
582445
133678
1244367
133652
1096262
141168

802074
407247
676122

LID, RTM 240DA-00 TRANSOM WALL PRL

HINGE, SS CONT 1.5"X 30"

RAIL, GRAB 24" STREAMLINE W/STUD FLANGES
LATCH, FLUSH MOUNT PULL BLK 17MM-22MM
INSERT, HDPE OVAL HAWSE HOLE PRL

BRACKET, SS GAS CYL 90DEG L-BRKT W/BALL LONG
CYLINDER, GAS 40PSI 12.04"EXT X 8.46"COMP
BRACKET, SS GAS CYL FLAT W/BALL STUD

ROPE, DOCKLINE STRAP WHT W/HDWR (SHORT STYLE)
LIGHT, COURTESY ROUND W/FROSTED LENS 12V/5W
BULB, REPL FOR #0840868 12V/5W

INLET, "MAIN BRKR" HOUSING WHT

BRKR/TOGGLE, 2-POLE AC MED DELAY 35A

INLET, SHORE POWER WHT 125V 30A

CORD SET, 120V/30A 50FT POWERCORD PLUS
ADAPTER, SHORE CORD 125V/30A(F)-125V/15A(M)
FAUCET, SILLCOCK WASHDOWN (WHITECAP)

INLET, WATER W/PRESS REGULATOR WHT

GALVANIC ISOLATOR, ZINC SAVER Il 30AMP
FLOORING, VINYL GRID DECKING WHT "DRI-DEK"
ANGLE, PVC 1.5"X 1.5"X 3/16" GREY

TRANSOM SWIM PLATFORM

15
16

17
18

19
20
21

22
23
24

1304245
1091560
126599
793471
1156348
325191
162263
1291103
883421
941344
1112879
973636
274373
909325
909317
973446
973453
973560
1291160
844753
1147107
274373

240DA 00, PLATFORM, SWIM FBRGLS HIN#

PLATE, ALUM 1/4"X 2.25"X 2" W/9/16" HOLE

EYE, STERN 1/2"X 3 7/16" W/BACKING PLATE

PLATE, BACKING UNIVERSAL 3/16"

TRIM, EDGE PEARL MOTOR BOX LARGE

PLUG, RED BRASS DRAIN PLUG 1/2"MPT

PLUG, BRASS 1/2" MPT DRAIN SPARE

INSERT, HDPE SWMPLTFM W/SR LOGO PRL

RAIL, STERN 190/210BR/CB W/SKI TOW POLISHED
LADDER, SWIM 3-STEP SS CONCEALED REV GUDGNS
LABEL, DANGER SHUT OFF ENG WHEN NEAR SWIMMERS
LADDER, SWIM 3-STEP SECTION

BUMPER, CANOE CLIP MED WHT

LADDER, TREAD 12 7/8"

LADDER, TREAD 11.75"

LADDER, TREAD 10 3/8"

LADDER, GUDGEON ASSY FIXED

LADDER, SWIM 3-STEP ROD MOUNT 3/8"0D 3/8-16
CLEAT, HDPE 3/4"X 1"X 4" PRL

HINGE, SS CONT 2"X 15" W/1/8" PIN

HATCH, RTM LADDER RCSD ADDL PLTFM PRL W/DS 99
BUMPER, CANOE CLIP MED WHT

2/23/2004



240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

EXTERIOR (GRAPHICYS)
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

EXTERIOR (GRAPHICS)

1 869891
1175876
1175868
1175884
866277
1175892
1175900
1175918
869826
825695
1175959
1175967
4 869859
1175934
1175926
1175942
735597
211607
748236
188060
735605
205575

N

w

~N o o

TAPE, M/S 1"W/1/4"VOID BLK/GLDMET

TAPE, M/S 1"W/1/4"VOID GLXYBL/SHOYST

TAPE, M/S 1"W/1/4"VOID RBYMET/SHOYST

TAPE, M/S 1"W/1/4"VOID HNTRGR/SHOYST

TAPE, M/S 3.25"W/DBL-VOID BLK/GLDMET/AUTGLD
TAPE, M/S 3.25"W/DBL-VOID RBYMET/SHOYST/REDMT
TAPE, M/S 3.25"W/DBL-VOID GLXYBL/SHOYST/MSTBL
TAPE, M/S 3.25"W/DBL-VOID HNTRGR/SHOYST/SEAFM
TAPE, MODEL DESG 240DA TRANS BLK

TAPE, MODEL DESG 240DA TRANS REDMET

TAPE, MODEL DESG 240DA TRANS GLXYBL

TAPE, MODEL DESG 240DA TRANS HNTRGR

DECAL, "SUNDANCER" BLK/GOLD

DECAL, "SUNDANCER" GLXYBL/SHOYST

DECAL, "SUNDANCER" RBYMET/SHOYST

DECAL, "SUNDANCER" HNTRGR/SHOYST

EMBLEM, "SEA RAY" SCRIPT GOLD 13"

EMBLEM, "SEA RAY" SCRIPT CHROME 13"

EMBLEM, "SEA RAY" SCRIPT GOLD 5"

EMBLEM, "SEA RAY" SCRIPT CHROME 5"

EMBLEM, S/R LOGO/WAVE GOLD MED

EMBLEM, S/R LOGO/WAVE CHROME MED
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

COCKPIT (PORT VIEW)

ENGINE HATCH SHOWN INVERTED

TRANSOM DOOR
DETAIL
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

COCKPIT (PORT VIEW)

1

OCO~NOUIWN

e
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13
14

15
16
17

18
19
20
21

1305721
161729
1208057
1196484
1212661
1212083
959262
834317
866434
1107044
959288
1275684
1305747
634501
1280064
195032
170753
154401
154393
154369
156240
190579
1305713
315507
896217
1182377
634550
634592
830794
1192434
1155993
804740
1199462

240DA 00, CUSH, BENCH SEAT HI#

HINGE, AL CONT 1.75"X 96" SAT

HINGE, AL CONT FORM/DBL 2.5"X 34" BRT
SLIDE, HDPE 260DA-99 AFT CKPT FACING SEAT
TRACK ASSY, B/B W/SS KNOB 2PC

PORTLIGHT, OPENING ALL SS 1/4" MOD
PORTLIGHT, FRAME ONLY SS (BOMAR)
PORTLIGHT, DEAD LIGHT ONLY

KNOB, PORTLIGHT KNOB ONLY (BOMAR)
PORTLIGHT, HANDLES QUICKDOGS (BOMAR)
PORTLIGHT, SCREEN & GASKET (BOMAR)
HOLDER, PLEX 240DA-00 DRNK PORT DASH PRL
240DA 00, DOOR, ENTRYWAY CMPLT WHT FBRGLS HN#
NOSING, ALUM 5/8"X 10" T-1 ROUNDED BRITE BUFF
DOOR, HDPE 240DA-00 TRNSM PRL

HINGE, AL CONT 1.25"X 72" SAT

WEBBING, NYLON 9" ONE SNAP STRAP BLK
SNAP BUTTON, W/1/4" BARREL

SNAP SOCKET, MED ACTION

SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH SS

BOLT, BARREL CHR 3"BOLT 3 7/16"LOA
BUSHING, NYLON 0.76"0D X 3/8"SHAFT

240DA 00, HATCH, BILGE FBRGLS HIN#
INSULATION, VIBRACON 1"

PULL, FLUSH HATCH CHR T-HNDL

BASE, FLUSH MOUNT 40MM

BRACKET, SS GAS CYL 90DEG L-BRKT W/BALL LONG
BRACKET, SS GAS CYL FLAT W/BALL STUD
CYLINDER, GAS 100PSI 20"EXT X 12"COMP
HINGE, SS CONT 1/8"X 3"X 54" 260DA-99 HATCH
ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP W/O-RING 4" PEARL
INSERT, LEG SOCKET BLACK 1" (CUSTOM)
PANEL, P/B 260DA-99 WARNING TAG

NOT SHOWN LABELS

551689  LABEL, WARNING PYHY FIRE EXT PRT (LEXAN)
722041  LABEL, DANGER/WARNING COMBO CNTRL STA
852640  LABEL, DOOR SECURED UNDERWAY
852657  LABEL, GAS VAPORS CAN EXPLODE
947820  LABEL, DO NOT STORE FUEL OR FLAM LIQUIDS
1291186  INSERT, D/H 240SD-00 BOW P&S AFT BLSTR GRNDVA
2/23/2004 8
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

COCKPIT (STARBOARD VIEW & ENTRY DOOR)

BowrpE

~No o

© oo

10

11
12

13

14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21

783795
1249036
819920
1121409
1394519
1141183
1154020
1300383
1156009
723767
124347
123398
1049873
1140391
145136
180067
1156009
124347
123398
1278738
1289206
777268
844746
558031
766089
1265461
137380
1200369
1227206
826453
1305747
914010
761767
799742
937060
937078
937086
999516
1049790
1072172
1286947
765800
1270693

COMPASS, FLUSH MT 3 7/8" WHT HOUSE/BLUE LIGHT
DOOR, HDPE 240DA-00 HELM ACCESS PRL
CONTROL, REM THRTL/SHIFT CLSC 3000 W/CONN
BKT SEAT, SPBT-99 SEASHL/GLDRSH

240DA 00, SEAT, BKT W/THGHRISE CMPLT HIN#
SLIDE ASSY, SEAT MILLENNIUM 10.5" MNT HOLES
PEDESTAL, ALUM 11.25" RIBBED W/DELCUP

BOX, V/F 240DA-00 HELM STRG PRL
DRINKHOLDR, PLAS 4"X 3"MUG SZ PRL W/NPL
SNAP CAP, PRESS-ON CVR #2 PHILLIP WHT
HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8"

CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI

SPEAKER, DUAL CONE EXT 6.5" CM1600

GRILL, SPEAKER EXT 6.5" WHT CM1600
RECEPTACLE, CORR RESISTANT GREY

COVER PLATE, WATERPROOF RECEPT W/2 DOORS
DRINKHOLDR, PLAS 4"X 3"MUG SZ PRL W/NPL
HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8"

CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI

RAIL, GRAB 240DA-00 CKPT ENT CNTR

DOOR, STRG 17 X 20 240DA-00 PRL FRAME
LATCH, FLUSH MOUNT PULL WHT 2MM-7MM
HINGE, SS CONT 1.5"X 32" W/1/8"PIN

BUMPER, CLEAR SMALL ROUND

SWITCH, BATTERY ON/OFF W/O LOCK W/O DISC
PANEL, 240DA-00 MAIN DC BRKR

LIGHT, NAV STERN FLUSH MT CKPT

BULB, REPL FOR #0137380/#0783670

TRACK, ALUM ANOD SLIDE ASSY 43"UPR/50"LWR
SHIM, DOOR STRIKER

240DA 00, DOOR, ENTRYWAY CMPLT WHT FBRGLS HN#

LOCK, CABIN DOOR BLK ANOD ALUM

KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#818)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#802)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#815)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#843)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#811)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#838)
KEY, CABIN ENTRY MOBELLA (SPECIFY LOCK#848)
RAIL, GRAB CABIN ENTRYWAY

STOP, HDPE 3/4"X 2"X 4" ENTRYWAY DOOR ARW
STOP, SLIDING DOOR/WINDOW CHR

THRESHOLD, SS 240DA-00 ENTRYWAY

2/23/2004
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

COCKPIT (AFT VIEW)

BENCH SEAT DETAIL

COCKPIT (AFT VIEW)

11197912
2 804740
3 1155993
4 1182377
5 1182856
6 1148519
7943233
8 1229038
9 1181460
1199249
10 1118314
11 1198431
1198449

INSERT, LEG SOCKET WHT PLAS (CUSTOM)
INSERT, LEG SOCKET BLACK 1" (CUSTOM)
ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP W/O-RING 4" PEARL
BASE, FLUSH MOUNT 40MM

POST, TABLE COLUMN "L" SHAPED 40MM X 25.5"
TABLE, T/F CKPT ROUND PRL 99
SUPPORT, TABLE TOP CKPT 260BRSS-97

HINGE, AL CONT FORM/SGL.531"X1.467"X 38.5"SAT
BOARD, HDPE 260DA-99 AFT BENCH SEAT

SHIM, HDPE 260DA-99 CKPT AFT FOLDAWAY SEAT
CATCH, RBR SUNPAD HOLD-DOWN

SUPPORT, SWING LEG W/HNGD BASE 7/8"X 12 5/8"
SUPPORT, SWING LEG W/HNGD BASE 7/8"X 11 7/8"

2/23/2004
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

COCKPIT (UPHOL STERY)

AW
\\ 4(

\ AN ] \
\6 SEE SEAT DETAIL
////"
>< 11
FWD PORT N—

12

SEAT DETAIL
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

COCKPIT (UPHOLSTERY)

1 1305804 240DA 00, BOLSTER, AFT SEAT COCKPIT HIN#
1305812  240DA 00, BOLSTER SKIN, AFT SEAT COCKPIT HIN#
818682  SHELL, 250DA-95 CKPT AFT BOLSTER
1305721  240DA 00, CUSH, BENCH SEAT HI#
1305838  240DA 00, CUSH SKIN, BENCH SEAT HIN#
1305846  240DA 00, CUSH, AFT FACING SEAT CKPT HIN#
1305853  240DA 00, CUSH SKIN, AFT FCNG SEAT CKPT HN#
4 1305861 240DA 00, CUSH, LOUNGE CKPT HIN#
1305879  240DA 00, CUSH SKIN, LOUNGE CKPT HIN#
1305887  240DA 00, B/R, LOUNGE CKPT HIN#
1305895  240DA 00, B/R SKIN, LOUNGE CKPT HIN#
1310895  240DA 00, CARPET, SNAP-IN HELM HIN#
1310903  240DA 00, CARPET, SNP-N MID W/O TABLE C/O HI#
1310911  240DA 00, CARPET, SNP-N MID W/TABLE C/O HI#
1305903  240DA 00, CUSH, B/R AFT FACING CKPT HIN#
1305911  240DA 00, CUSH SKIN, B/R AFT FACING CKPT HIN#
141903  HINGE, AL CONT 2"X 72" SAT
1305929  240DA 00, PANEL, SIDE PORT CKPT HIN#
1305937  240DA 00, PANEL SKIN, SIDE PORT CKPT HIN#
10 1396175 240DA 00, BKT ST CMPLT HIN#
1305994  240DA 00, CUSH ,B/R HELM SEAT CKPT HIN#
1306018 240DA 00, CUSH SKIN, B/R HELM SEAT CKPT HIN#
1305945  240DA 00, CUSH, CKPT HELM SEAT BTM HI#
1305978  240DA 00, CUSH SKIN, CKPT HELM SEAT BTM HI#
11 1141183 SLIDE ASSY, SEAT MILLENNIUM 10.5" MNT HOLES
12 1154020 PEDESTAL, ALUM 11.25" RIBBED W/DELCUP

COCKPIT UPHOLSTERY VINYL - BASE 1

1135631 VINYL, GRANDE D SEASHELL EXP FLAT
1144625 VINYL, SEABROOK D SEA SHELL EXP FLAT
1135649  VINYL, GRANDE D SEASHELL EXP 1/4"F/B
1144179  VINYL, SEABROOK D SEA SHELL EXP 1/4"F/B

FABRICS, MISC. MATERIALS, ETC.

1122258  VINYL, GRANDE D GOLD RUSH EXP FLAT
INTERIOR CARPET & COCKPIT STORAGE

1122324 CARPET, EXT 24 OZ ROSEA #9395 GT
VINYL - ACCENT WELT WHITE/BLACK & GOLD PACKAGE

1122258  VINYL, GRANDE D GOLD RUSH EXP FLAT
VINYL - ACCENT WELT WHITE/BLUE PACKAGE

1122241  VINYL, GRANDE D GALAXY BLUE EXP FLAT
VINYL - ACCENT WELT WHITE/GREEN PACKAGE

1122225 VINYL, GRANDE D EMERALD GRN EXP FLAT
VINYL - ACCENT WELT WHITE/RED PACKAGE

1122233  VINYL, GRANDE D WINE EXP FLAT

w N

o ~No o

o

2/23/2004
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

MAIN DC BREAKER PANEL

1—]

CONTROL STATION/

CABIN MAIN

BILGE PUMP

SUMP PUMP

STEREO
MEMORY

CONVERTER
(STANDARD)

CONVERTER
(OPTION)

MAIN DC BREAKER

L —3

MAIN DC BREAKER PANEL

11265461 PANEL, 240DA-00 MAIN DC BRKR

2 1181775 BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 50A YL
31289115 BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 4A YLW

4 432872 PLUG, BRKR/ROCK

1181726  BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 5A YLW
51181759 BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 15A YL

6 432872  PLUG, BRKR/ROCK

1181759  BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 15A YL
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

COCKPIT (HELM)

SEE FOLLOWING PAGE FOR PANEL DETAIL

COCKPIT (HELM)

1783795  COMPASS, FLUSH MT 3 7/8" WHT HOUSE/BLUE LIGHT
21288463  PANEL, 240/260DA-00 INST A/F
1185271  PANEL, BLANK:260DA-99 INST
31307438 PANEL, BLANK:240/260DA-00 SECONDARY SW
1067511  PANEL, 240DA-98 SW/INST DSL DTRONIC
4 1249036 DOOR, HDPE 240DA-00 HELM ACCESS PRL
875484  ANTENNA LEAD, STEREO SOFT WIRE 30"
5836239  STEERING WHEEL, 15" 8DEG 3-SPOKE 5-BOLT HUB
257196  EMBLEM, STEERING WHEEL
6 1259969 RECEPTACLE, FEMALE 12V
1259977  PLATE, FEMALE 12V RECEPTACLE MNT
7195032 HINGE, AL CONT 1.25"X 72" SAT
8 1286855 PANEL, 240DA-00 SWITCH TRIM TABS
1310879  PANEL, BLANK:240DA-00 TRIM TAB
709501  ACTUATOR, ROCK VERT BLK W/O LENS TRIM TABS
709493  BODY, ROCK SW DPDT (MOM) CEN-OFF W/O LAMP

NOT SHOWN

1266626 HARNESS, 240DA-00 WIRE
1266642 HARNESS, 240DA-00 ENG
1266659 HARNESS, 240DA-00 TRIM

2/23/2004
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240 SUNDANCER 2000 Sea Ryl

INSTRUMENT & SWITCH PANELS

INSTRUMENT PANEL

TRIM
SPEEDOMETER TACHOMETER  OIL
VOLTMETER PRESSURE  WATER

TEMPERATURE

FUEL

SWITCH PANEL
12
10 11 13

DEPTH STEREO
FINDER REMOTE

INSTRUMENT & SWITCH PANELS
INSTRUMENT PANEL

11288463  PANEL, 240/260DA-00 INST A/F
1185271  PANEL, BLANK:260DA-99 INST
21291285 GAUGE, FUEL 2" SGL STA 12V MLSS A/F
31291277 GAUGE, VOLTMETER 10-16 MLSS A/F
4 1291467 GAUGE, SPEEDO 65 MPH 3" MLSS A/F
51291533 GAUGE, TRIM TELE (MERC) MLSS A/F
6 1291418 GAUGE, TACH/LCDHOUR 3"6K GAS 12V MLSS A/F
7 1291327 GAUGE, OIL PRESS 0-80 2" 12V MLSS A/F
8 1291509 GAUGE, WATER TEMP 220 DEG 12V MLSS A/F

SWITCH PANEL

91307438  PANEL, BLANK:240/260DA-00 SECONDARY SW

1067511  PANEL, 240DA-98 SW/INST DSL DTRONIC

10 1204619  PANEL, 260DA-99 IGN SW

11 742296  DEPTH FINDER, LOWRANCE 3500 GREY W/O BEZEL
987693  DEPTH FINDER, BEZEL GRY W/CHR OVERLAY

12 1163062 STEREO, REMOTE CNTRL CHR BZL/GRY FACE

13 1142314 MODULE, ELEC KEYPAD W/BCKLT 260DA-99
1123785 MODULE, ELEC INTERFACE 190BR/210/260BR-99

2/23/2004
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

CANVAS (BIMINI TOP)
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

CANVAS (BIMINI TOP)

1

abhwnN

~N o

10
11
12
13

1296151
1294495
1296169
1296177
1131994
148031
1132018
174953
464115
720201
595462
1132026
1132042
1132059
1132075
595488
174995
221085
1132083
1295187
1295203
1295195
1295211

18 1295153
1184589
1132141

CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM TOP TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM TOP RED

CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM TOP MEDB

CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM TOP HNTR

CANVAS, 260DA-99 BIM TOP FWD STRAP
EYE, STRAP EYE TIE-DOWN

CANVAS, 260DA-99 BIM TOP BOW2 N/HDWR
HINGE, DECK CONCAVE 1" SS CONV TOP
LANYARD, 6" W/TAB

PIN, PULL 3/16" W/CABLE

SLIDE, JAW SLIDE NYLON 7/8" GREY (CONV TOP)
CANVAS, 260DA-99 BIM TOP MAIN BOW N/HDWR
CANVAS, 260DA-99 BIM TOP BOWS W/HDWR
CANVAS, 260DA-99 BIM TOP HDWR MNT PKG
CANVAS, 260DA-99 BIM TOP BOW3 N/HDWR
CAP, INSIDE EYE END 7/8" GREY NYLON
HINGE, DECK FLAT 1" CONV TOP SS

CAP, SS EYE END 7/8"

CANVAS, 260DA-99 BIM TOP REAR STANCH
CANVAS, 240DA-00 AFT CURT TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 AFT CURT RED

CANVAS, 240DA-00 AFT CURT MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 AFT CURT HNTR

BIMINI TOP BOOT

1

1296201
1294537
1296284
1296292

CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM TOP BOOT TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM TOP BOOT RED
CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM TOP BOOT MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM TOP BOOT HNTR

BININI TOP FABRIC

1278241
1310127
1310135
1310143

CANVAS, 240/260DA-00 BIM TOP FAB TOAST
CANVAS, 240/260DA-00 BIM TOP FAB RED
CANVAS, 240/260DA-00 BIM TOP FAB MEDB
CANVAS, 240/260DA-00 BIM TOP FAB HNTR

NOT SHOWN COCKPIT COVER

1295542
1295708
1295575
1295765
1295567
1295757
1295583
1295781

CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC TOAST

CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC W/O SNPS TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC RED

CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC W/O SNPS RED
CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC MEDB

CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC W/O SNPS MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC HNTR

CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC W/O SNPS HNTR

SIDE CURTAIN SET

1296300
1295518
1296318
1306661

CANVAS, 240DA-00 SIDE CURT SET TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 SIDE CURT SET RED

CANVAS, 240DA-00 SIDE CURT SET W/SNPS MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 SIDE CURT SET W/SNPS HNTR

SIDE CURTAINS

14

15

1278373
1295526
1132232
1132091
1278399
1295534
1132265
1132240

CANVAS, 240DA/260DA-00 SIDE CURT PORT TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 SIDE CURT PORT RED

CANVAS, 240DA-00/260DA-99 SIDE CURT PORT MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00/260DA-99 SIDE CURT PORT HNTR
CANVAS, 240DA-00 SIDE CURT STBD TST

CANVAS, 240DA-00 SIDE CURT STBD RED

CANVAS, 240DA-00/260DA-99 SIDE CURT STBD MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00/260DA-99 SIDE CURT STBD HNTR

VISOR CURTAIN SET

1306760
1294487
1306786
1306802

CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/RED
CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/HNTR

VISOR CURTAINS

16

17

18

1278423
1294503
1184266
1132133
1278415
1295146
1132281
1132117
1278449

CANVAS, 240/260DA-00 VSR CURT CLR/TOAST PORT
CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/RED PORT
CANVAS, 240-00/260DA-99 VSR CURT CLR/MEDB PRT
CANVAS, 240-00/260DA-99 VSR CURT CLR/HNTR PRT
CANVAS, 240/260DA-00 VSR CURT CLR/TOAST CTR
CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/RED CTR
CANVAS, 240-00/260DA-99 VSR CURT CLR/MEDB CTR
CANVAS, 240-00/260DA-99 VSR CURT CLR/HNTR CTR
CANVAS, 240/260DA-00 VSR CURT CLR/TOAST STBD

VISOR CURTAINS (continued)

CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/RED STBD
CANVAS, 240-00/260DA-99 VSR CURT CLR/MEDB STB
CANVAS, 240-00/260DA-99 VSR CURT CLR/HNTR STB

2/23/2004
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

CANVAS (CAMPER CANVAS PACKAGE) OPTIONAL

VISO%?
CURTAINS

SIDE
CURTAINS
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

CANVAS (CAMPER CANVAS PACKAGE) OPTIONAL

1

11
12

1295815
1295856
1295831
1295872
1295823
1295864
1295849
1295880

148031
595488
174953
464115
720201
595462
1213834
720201
175075
221085
1295898

1295914
1295906
1295922

1119734
1119437
1119429
1119411
1119403
1295971
1295997
1295989
1296003

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP CMPLT TOAST
(CAMPER COMPLETE)

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP CMPLT FAB TOAST
(CAMPER FABRIC)

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP CMPLT RED
(CAMPER COMPLETE)

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP CMPLT FAB RED
(CAMPER FABRIC)

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP CMPLT W/SNPS MEDB
(CAMPER COMPLETE)

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP CMPLT FAB MEDB
(CAMPER FABRIC)

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP CMPLT W/SNPS HNTR
(CAMPER COMPLETE)

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP CMPLT FAB HNTR
(CAMPER FABRIC)

EYE, STRAP EYE TIE-DOWN

CAP, INSIDE EYE END 7/8" GREY NYLON

HINGE, DECK CONCAVE 1" SS CONV TOP
LANYARD, 6" W/TAB

PIN, PULL 3/16" W/CABLE

SLIDE, JAW SLIDE NYLON 7/8" GREY (CONV TOP)
HINGE, DECK FLAT SS

PIN, PULL 3/16" W/CABLE

PIN, QUICK RELEASE SS W/RING 1/4X 1 3/8"
CAP, SS EYE END 7/8"

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP TOAST

(CAMPER TOP)

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP RED

(CAMPER TOP)

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP MEDB

(CAMPER TOP)

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP HNTR

(CAMPER TOP)

CANVAS, 260DA-99 CAMP TOP BOW2 N/HDWR
CANVAS, 260DA-99 CAMP TOP MAIN BOW N/HDWR
CANVAS, 260DA-99 CAMP TOP HDWR MNT PKG
CANVAS, 260DA-99 CAMP TOP BOWS W/HDWR
CANVAS, 260DA-99 CAMP TOP REAR STANCH
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP AFT CURT TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP AFT CURT RED
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP AFT CURT MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP AFT CURT HNTR

CAMPER CANVAS PACKAGE, COCKPIT COVER OPTION

1296227
1296268
1296250
1296276
1295708
1295765
1295757
1295781

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CPC W/CAMP TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CPC W/CAMP RED

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CPC W/CAMP N/SNPS MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CPC W/CAMP N/SNPS HNTR
CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC W/O SNPS TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC W/O SNPS RED
CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC W/O SNPS MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC W/O SNPS HNTR

CAMPER TOP BOOT

1

1296110
1296094
1296102
1296128

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP BOOT TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP BOOT RED
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP BOOT MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP BOOT HNTR

CAMPER TOP FABRIC

1295930
1295955
1295948
1295963

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP FAB TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP FAB RED
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP FAB MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP FAB HNTR

CANVAS FABRIC

1180025
1180033
298372

595983

1193762
1193770
1130061
1130079

CANVAS, SUNBRELLA TOAST TWEED 60"
(WHITE/BLACK & GOLD PACKAGE)

CANVAS, SEAMARK TOAST TWEED 60" W/BC
(WHITE/BLACK & GOLD PACKAGE)

CANVAS, SUNBRELLA DUBONNET TWEED 60" RED
(WHITE/RED PACKAGE)

CANVAS, SUNBRELLA DUBONNET TWEED 60" W/BC
(WHITE/RED PACKAGE)

CANVAS, SUNBRELLA MEDITERRANEAN TWEED 60"BLUE
(WHITE/BLUE PACKAGE)

CANVAS, SEAMARK MEDITERRANEAN TWEED 60"W/BC
(WHITE/BLUE PACKAGE)

CANVAS, SUNBRELLA HUNTER TWEED 60" GRN
(WHITE/GREEN PACKAGE)

CANVAS, SEAMARK HUNTER TWEED 60" W/BC
(WHITE/GREEN PACKAGE)

NOT SHOWN CAMPER CANVAS PACKAGE

788547

CANVAS, STRG BAG 10X60 LRG GREY 95

SIDE CURTAIN SET

1296300
1295518
1182872
1182880

CANVAS, 240DA-00 SIDE CURT SET TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 SIDE CURT SET RED
CANVAS, 260DA-99 SIDE CURT SET MEDB
CANVAS, 260DA-99 SIDE CURT SET HNTR

SIDE CURTAINS

13 1296011
1296037
1296029
1296045

14 1296052
1296078
1296060
1296086

CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP SIDE CURT PORT TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP SIDE CURT PORT RED
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP SIDE CURT PORT MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP SIDE CURT PORT HNTR
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP SIDE CURT STBD TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP SIDE CURT STBD RED
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP SIDE CURT STBD MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP SIDE CURT STBD HNTR

VISOR CURTAIN SET

1306760
1294487
1306786
1306802

CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/TOAST
CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/RED
CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/MEDB
CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/HNTR

VISOR CURTAINS

15 1278423
1294503
1184266
1132133

16 1278415
1295146
1132281
1132117

17 1278449
1295153
1184589
1132141

CANVAS, 240/260DA-00 VSR CURT CLR/TOAST PORT
CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/RED PORT
CANVAS, 240-00/260DA-99 VSR CURT CLR/MEDB PRT
CANVAS, 240-00/260DA-99 VSR CURT CLR/HNTR PRT
CANVAS, 240/260DA-00 VSR CURT CLR/TOAST CTR
CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/RED CTR
CANVAS, 240-00/260DA-99 VSR CURT CLR/MEDB CTR
CANVAS, 240-00/260DA-99 VSR CURT CLR/HNTR CTR
CANVAS, 240/260DA-00 VSR CURT CLR/TOAST STBD
CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/RED STBD
CANVAS, 240-00/260DA-99 VSR CURT CLR/MEDB STB
CANVAS, 240-00/260DA-99 VSR CURT CLR/HNTR STB
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

FORWARD STATEROOM (UPHOLSTERY)
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

FORWARD STATEROOM (UPHOLSTERY)

1 1298504 240DA 00, MUFF, GUNWALE STBD HIN#
2 1298512  240DA 00, BLSTR, VBERTH STBD FWD HIN#
1298520  240DA 00, BLSTR SKIN, VBERTH STBD FWD HIN#
3 1298538 240DA 00, BLSTR, VBERTH STBD AFT HIN#
1298546  240DA 00, BLSTR SKIN, VBERTH STBD AFT HIN#
4 965707  MONITOR, CO DETECTOR WHT
5 312975  LIGHT, SGL DOME FLUSH MT WHT W/SWITCH
604801  BULB, DOME LIGHT 12V
6 1298686 240DA 00, TABLE, VBERTH HPL HIN#
7 609883  CLEAT, PLAS 3/4"X 1"X 4" GREY
8 876979  BASE, LEG/POST SURF MT ALUM
9 827436  TRIM, EDGE SEAL 3/4" WHT
10 872515  POST, TABLE LEG 30.25" ANOD TAPERED RIBBED
11 876961  BASE, LEG/POST FLUSH MT ALUM
12 221333  SUPPORT, ALUM BAR 3 3/8"X 1 5/8"X 1/16"
13 1298603 240DA 00, BLSTR, VBERTH PORT HIN#
1298611  240DA 00, BLSTR SKIN, VBERTH PORT HIN#
14 1298595 240DA 00, MUFF, GUNWALE PORT HIN#
15 1049873 SPEAKER, DUAL CONE EXT 6.5" CM1600
16 1298579 240DA 00, COVER, SPEAKER INTERIOR HIN#
1090430 FABRIC, SPKR CLOTH CREPE BUFF #18994 1/8"FB
17 489617  COVER, SPEAKER EXTERIOR COVER BACKING
18 1298587 240DA 00, MIRROR ASSY, FWD BERTH HIN#
1270867 MIRROR, 1/8"X 18"X 32.25"
19 1298645 240DA 00, BLSTR, VBERTH FWD HIN#
1298652  240DA 00, BLSTR SKIN, VBERTH FWD HIN#
20 1298660 240DA 00, CUSH, VBERTH FWD HIN#
1298678  240DA 00, CUSH SKIN, VBERTH FWD HIN#
21 1298553  240DA 00, CUSH, VBERTH STBD HIN#
1298561 240DA 00, CUSH SKIN, VBERTH STBD HIN#
22 1298629 240DA 00, CUSH, VBERTH PORT HIN#
1298637  240DA 00, CUSH SKIN, VBERTH PORT HIN#

FILLER CUSHIONS

2 1298512  240DA 00, BLSTR, VBERTH STBD FWD HIN#
1298520  240DA 00, BLSTR SKIN, VBERTH STBD FWD HIN#
13 1298603 240DA 00, BLSTR, VBERTH PORT HIN#
1298611  240DA 00, BLSTR SKIN, VBERTH PORT HIN#

FORWARD BERTH UPHOLSTERY MATERIALS

1129071  FABRIC, KEY WEST BLUE FLAT W/LATEX BK
(WHITE/BLUE PACKAGE)

1129089  FABRIC, KEY WEST GRN FLAT W/LATEX BK
(WHITE/GREEN PACKAGE)

FORWARD STATEROOM-SHELF BOLSTERS & CUSHIONS WHITE/
1129097 FABRIC, KEY WEST TAUPE FLAT W/LATEX BK
HEADLINER / HULL LINER / BULKHEADS
1128487 FABRIC, GEOMETRIC STRAW (NDLPNCH) W/BACK
INTERIOR CARPET SNAP IN CARPET OPTION
1224088 CARPET, EXT 28 OZ DUNE MARBLE #903 RL
NOT SHOWN
1052851 SNAP CAP, PRESS-ON COVER #2 PHILLIP BEIGE
WASHABLE SURFACES / VINYL COVERED CABINETS

1140367  VINYL, RVIEW LT CAMEO N/W FLAT
1140375  VINYL, RVIEW LT CAMEO N/W 1/4"FB W/DOW
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

HEAD

15 —

14

SHOWER CURTAIN AND TRACK
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Sea Ryl

240 SUNDANCER 2000
HEAD
1 252072  MIRROR, 1/8"X 21"X 22" W/1.5"RAD
634501  NOSING, ALUM 5/8"X 10' T-1 ROUNDED BRITE BUFF
2 312975  LIGHT, SGL DOME FLUSH MT WHT W/SWITCH
604801  BULB, DOME LIGHT 12V
3 914911  SHOWER, WALL MNT ONLY
4 125542 FAUCET, GALLEY SGL ON DEMAND JABSCO
914903  FAUCET/SHOWER, WHT/MIX W/ON/OFF BRS TAIL
1307842 FAUCET/SHOWER, HANDSPRAY ONLY
1307818 FAUCET/SHOWER, CARTRIDGE ONLY
1307834 FAUCET/SHOWER, HOSE ONLY METAL
1307859 FAUCET/SHOWER, HANDLE ONLY (EA)
5 850784  SINK, V/IF OVAL ANW
785774  DRAIN, W/PLUG 100DEG 5/8" BARB BLK W/WHT HEAD
6 777243  RAIL, GRAB 12" STREAMLINE W/FLANGES 95 (304)
7 130716 ~ HEAD, PORTABLE SANI POTTI PARCHMENT 2.8GAL
8 224956  HINGE, AL CONT 1.25"X 72" SAT
9 146399  HOLDER, TOILET PAPER WALL MNT CHR ROLLER
10 1306059 240DA 00, DOOR, HEAD STRG HIN#
145870  PULL, DOOR/DRAWER PLAS ALMOND
663708  BUMPER, CLEAR .020" THICK
11 196782  DRAIN ASSY, SHOWER 1.5
12 154740  CATCH, SGL ROLLER WHT NYLON W/STRIKE SML
13 1306067 240DA 00, DOOR, HEAD HIN#
14 129411  LATCH, CABIN BLK 1/2"
15 1310846 FRAME, ALUM 20 7/16"X 53.25"ANW 240DA-00 HEAD
224956  HINGE, AL CONT 1.25"X 72" SAT
663708  BUMPER, CLEAR .020" THICK
16 849943  CURTAIN, SHOWER BEIGE 56.5"X 23"
17 1212075 PORTLIGHT, OPENING ALL SS 1/4" FROSTED MOD
866434  KNOB, PORTLIGHT KNOB ONLY (BOMAR)
18 1107044 PORTLIGHT, HANDLES QUICKDOGS (BOMAR)
19 1057991 TRIM RING, V/F PORTLIGHT INNER CUSTOM 98
20 959288  PORTLIGHT, SCREEN & GASKET (BOMAR)
21 834317  PORTLIGHT, DEAD LIGHT ONLY
22 959262  PORTLIGHT, FRAME ONLY SS (BOMAR)
NOT SHOWN
129189  ANGLE, ALUM 1/8"X 1.5"X 1.5"X 16'
1286939 BOARD, HDPE 240DA-00 HEAD FILLER ANW
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

GALLEY

REFRIDGERATOR

SWITCH PANEL

(€] (]

=

(€] (]

SWITCH PANEL
€] €]
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18

ENTRYWAY LIGHTS

SEE DETAIL

FWD

PORT
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Sea Ryl

240 SUNDANCER 2000
GALLEY
1 1049816 STEREO, AM/FM CLARION M0350 CASSETTE 12V
2 312983  LIGHT, DBL DOME FLUSH MT W/SWITCH WHT
604801  BULB, DOME LIGHT 12V
3 634501  NOSING, ALUM 5/8"X 10' T-1 ROUNDED BRITE BUFF
4 1184258 FAUCET, GALLEY CHROME (CLASSIC)
125542  FAUCET, GALLEY SGL ON DEMAND JABSCO
5 1060060 STOVE, BUTANE SGL BURNER W/GLASS LID/POT HOLD
124594  HOSE, WATER 5/8" HVY DTY (HEATER)
123398  CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI
1098425 THRU-HULL, PLAS 5/8" PEARL
1264548 WASHER, NEOPRENE 5/8"
6 827436  TRIM, EDGE SEAL 3/4" WHT
7 777243 RAIL, GRAB 12" STREAMLINE W/FLANGES 95 (304)
8 145136  RECEPTACLE, CORR RESISTANT GREY
9 721589  ICE BOX, 2.3 CF GLOSS BLACK W/O DRAIN HOSE
10 619973  LATCH, FLUSH MOUNT PULL BLK 17MM-22MM
11 1271659 FRAME, ALUM 18"X 12" ANW
663708  BUMPER, CLEAR .020" THICK
12 1306075 240DA 00, DOOR, GALLEY STRG HIN#
13 224956  HINGE, AL CONT 1.25"X 72" SAT
14 258368  RECEPTACLE, GFI DUPLEX WHT 15A
627737  BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
15 1259969 RECEPTACLE, FEMALE 12V
1259977 PLATE, FEMALE 12V RECEPTACLE MNT
16 730093  SINK, SS GALLEY RND 12"
17 826339  PANEL, 240DA-96 MDP 120V
829168  PANEL, 240DA-96 MDP 220V
18 833186  PANEL, 240DA-96 REFRIGERATOR
811307  ACTUATOR, ROCK WHT W/CLEAR LENS ACCY
19 1286848 PANEL, 240DA-00 ENTRANCE LIGHTS
785931  BODY, ROCK SW SPST WHT
785949  ACTUATOR, ROCK WHT W/O LENS-LIGHTS
20 431098  BASKET, TRASH 11 3/8"X 8.25"X 12 1/8" BEIGE
21 840850  LIGHT, COURTESY OVAL STEP ANTIQUE WHT (INT)
1184639 BULB, REPL FOR MRP #0840850 (STEP LT)
935718  SCREW, SS FOR #8862 WHT OVAL STEP LIGHT
22 1306083 240DA 00, DOOR, STEP GALLEY HIN#
23 195230  HINGE, AL CONT 1.5"X 96" SAT
24 1587286 240DA 00, CABINET, GALLEY LOWER HI#
25 1587260 240DA 00, CABINET, GALLEY UPPER HI#
NOT SHOWN LABELS
1259977  PLATE, FEMALE 12V RECEPTACLE MNT
OWNERS PACKET
1236124 PACKET, MULTI-INFO 240DA-00
1236157 SUPPLEMENT, OWNERS MAN'L 00-240DA
1291897 MANUAL, OWNERS - SPBOAT-00
1236181 SPEC SHEET, 00, 240DA
1231174 MANUAL, PARTS 00 240DA
1093988 PACKET, OWNERS 2-COMP LEGAL SIZE CANVAS BLK
929828  CARD, BOATING GUIDE
704502  CARD, EXPRESS LIMITED TRANSFERABLE WARRANTY
605717  CATALOG, SEA RAY WEARABLES
865204  GUIDE, ABS/ACRYLIC CLEANING/REPAIR
388736  CHECKLIST, IN SERVICE - SP BOATS
833749  FUSE BOX, SPARE W/6 ATC BLADE STYLE
471219  BOOKLET, "HOW TO KEEP STAINLESS STAINLESS"
764316 ~ DOCUMENT, CANVAS LTD WARRANTY
954164  VIDEO, 97 OWNER ORIENTATION SPBOAT NTSC
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

120 VOLTS AC 2
POWER 3
-
REVERSED
POLARITY
4
/

60

A
120 180 240
300

ACVOLTS

DC MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 12V
\
d\ MAIN
8— S
SHORE
5 \\
T STOVE
7 [T T T OuTLETS/
Y\ I REFRIGERATOR
RIRIC
6 —— —
T AC CONVERTER
(OPTIONAL)
5 \ MICROWAVE
I AIR CONDITIONER
O

%/

DC MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 12V

1826339  PANEL, 240DA-96 MDP 120V
1160340  PANEL, 240DA-99 MDP 120V W/WATER HEATER/CONV
894337  PANEL, BLANK:240DA-96 MDP 120V
179580  BUSS BAR, COPPER 1/8"X 1/2"X 6" W/10-32 HOLES
179606 ~ BUSS BAR, DELRON SPACER

2572529  LIGHT, POLARITY GRN 125V

3557611  LIGHT, POLARITY RED 125V

4 468249  GAUGE, VOLTMETER AC 0-150 ANALOG WINDOW MOUNT

5432872  PLUG, BRKR/ROCK

6 332593  BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 10A WHT

7332031  BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 15A WHT

8 648873  BRKR/ROCK, 2-POLE AC/DC VERT 30A WHT
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

DC MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 24V

1
@]
\ MAIN 220 VOLTS AC/SOHZ/ )
s~ o POWER
3
= ]
SHORE REVERSED
POLARITY
\\ STOVE 120 180 /
7 [ OUTLETS/ :
Y\ — REFRIGERATOR s g
N WATER HEATER 0
6 (OPTIONAL)
T AC CONVERTER
| (OPTIONAL)
S
~_ T MICROWAVE
SRy
~ AIR CONDITIONER ﬁc/@ »
O

DC MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 24V

1 829168
894345
179580
179606

2 557603

3 557629

4 468207

5 432872

6 353326

7 332593

8 440354

PANEL, 240DA-96 MDP 220V

PANEL, BLANK:240DA-96 MDP 220V

BUSS BAR, COPPER 1/8"X 1/2"X 6" W/10-32 HOLES

BUSS BAR, DELRON SPACER
LIGHT, POLARITY GRN 220V
LIGHT, POLARITY RED 220V

GAUGE, VOLTMETER AC 0-300 ANALOG WINDOW MOUNT

PLUG, BRKR/ROCK

BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 5A WHT
BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE AC/DC HORZ 10A WHT

BRKR/ROCK, 2-POLE AC/DC VERT 20A WHT
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

MID STATEROOM

1
2
3

© 0 ~N o o

10
11

12
13

590646
934083
1310150
1310168
1310176
1310184
1310192
1310200
1310218
1310226
1306117
1306125
1310234
1310242
1306133
1306141
312975
604801
1286848
785931
785949
1306166
762799
836825
836791
969337
836809
836817

CLIP, POLE STRG BLK - MAST LIGHT

LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 75"13DEG RG THRNUT
240DA 00, BLSTR, MIDBERTH AFT HIN#

240DA 00, SKIN, BLSTR MIDBERTH AFT HIN#
240DA 00, BLSTR, MIDBERTH AFT CTR HIN#
240DA 00, SKIN, BLSTR MIDBERTH AFT CTR HIN#
240DA 00, BLSTR, MIDBERTH FWD CTR HIN#
240DA 00, SKIN, BLSTR MIDBERTH FWD CTR HIN#
240DA 00, BLSTR, MIDBERTH FWD HIN#

240DA 00, SKIN, BLSTR MIDBERTH FWD HIN#
240DA 00, CUSH, PORT MIDBERTH HIN#

240DA 00, CUSH SKIN, PORT MIDBERTH HIN#
240DA 00, CUSH, CTR MIDBERTH HIN#

240DA 00, SKIN CUSH, CTR MIDBERTH HIN#
240DA 00, CUSH, STBD MIDBERTH HIN#

240DA 00, CUSH SKIN, STBD MIDBERTH HIN#
LIGHT, SGL DOME FLUSH MT WHT W/SWITCH
BULB, DOME LIGHT 12V

PANEL, 240DA-00 ENTRANCE LIGHTS

BODY, ROCK SW SPST WHT

ACTUATOR, ROCK WHT W/O LENS-LIGHTS
240DA 00, VALANCE CURTAIN MIDBERTH HIN#
DOOR, 240/250DA ACCORDIAN

BACKRAIL, 240/250DA PVC

BRACKET, I-BEAM CEILING (FOR 762799)

DOOR, 240/250DA ACCORDIAN HANDLE/HDWR KIT
ROLLERS, I-BEAM (FOR 762799)

TRACK, 240/250DA IVORY

FORWARD STATEROOM/MID STATEROOM OPTION

1188986

FABRIC, FIRST MATE CREAM FLAT

HEADLINER / HULL LINER / BULKHEADS

1128487

FABRIC, GEOMETRIC STRAW (NDLPNCH) W/BACK

MID STATEROOM UPHOLSTERY MATERIALS

1129097
1129071
1129089

FABRIC, KEY WEST TAUPE FLAT W/LATEX BK
(WHITE/RED, BLACK & GOLD PACKAGE)
FABRIC, KEY WEST BLUE FLAT W/LATEX BK
(WHITE/BLUE PACKAGE)

FABRIC, KEY WEST GRN FLAT W/LATEX BK
(WHITE/GREEN PACKAGE)

WASHABLE SURFACES / VINYL COVERED CABINETS

1140367
1140375

VINYL, RVIEW LT CAMEO N/W FLAT
VINYL, RVIEW LT CAMEO N/W 1/4"FB W/DOW
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Sea Ryl

240 SUNDANCER 2000
BILGE
1 1128164 PUMP, FRESH WATER SHURFLO 2.8GPM IMP
2 315507  INSULATION, VIBRACON 1"
3 1228576  TANK, FUEL 240DA/245WE-00 70GAL POLYETHYLENE
(REFER TO FUEL SYSTEM FOR DETAILS)
4 1228477 TANK, WATER 240DA-00 20GAL
(REFER TO WATER SYSTEM FOR DETAILS)
5 134759  FILTER, HEAD TREATMENT SYSTEM
6 1228493 TANK, GREY WATER HOLDING 240DA-00 20 GAL
7 134858  PUMP, HEAD SYS MACERATOR
8 130435  HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 BLK NYLON W/SS
140509  BOOT, ENG STARTER RED
130849  BOOT, BATTERY CABLE RED
130856  BOOT, BATTERY CABLE BLK
1274554  CABLE, BATT SET 240DA-00
9 844274  VACUUM GEN, HEAD SYS PUMP/ACCUM 12V
10 518456  SEACOCK, BRZ 1.5" W/O TAILPIECE
11 804773  PUMP, BILGE V900 12VDC W/CONN
1098417 THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" PRL
123901  HOSE, CORR BILGE 1 1/8" BLK
256685  CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"-1.5" SS .505
123661  CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 1"
12 783613  BLOWER, BILGE 4" TURBO 4000 W/CONN
13 271445  TRIM TAB, HYD PUMP ONLY 12V
14 815431  SWITCH, FLOAT SUREBAIL W/CONN
15 894170  TRANSDUCER, 20DEG THRU-HULL W/ URETHANE FACE
16 1142496 HEATER, WATER 6 GAL 110/60 W/75-210T&P
17 196337  HALON SYS, AUTOMATIC 150CF (1301 HALON)
18 716159  VENT, PLAS GRILL 4" BLK
19 124016  HOSE, VENT/BLOWER 4" EX HVY DTY
20 979872  CONVERTER, 10AMP 120/240VAC 50/60HZ 12VDC
21 822668  LIGHT, SGL DOME FLUSH MT PLAS WHT W/O SWITCH
604801  BULB, DOME LIGHT 12V
22 1013614 BUSS BAR, DC GROUND 10-POSITION
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STEERING SYSTEM
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

STEERING SYSTEM

836239
257196
126987
662510
1092246
1091867
819920
1006303
1006311
778928
856328
133876
214460
271445
841825
556670
556688
11 944835

CO~NO U WN -

o ©o

STEERING WHEEL, 15" 8DEG 3-SPOKE 5-BOLT HUB
EMBLEM, STEERING WHEEL
STEERING, MOUNT 90 DEG BEZEL ONLY
STEERING, PERFORMANCE TILT MECHANISM
STEERING, TILT HELM BACK-MNT

STEERING, BACK MNT RACK/CABLE 17.0' ASSY
CONTROL, REM THRTL/SHIFT CLSC 3000 W/CONN
CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 14' 600A/MERC SERIES
CABLE, CONTROL TELEFLEX 13' 600A/MERC SERIES
LANYARD, COILED STOP SWITCH

TRIM TAB, ASSY 10X12 PARA W/HDWR/FLUID

TRIM TAB, HYD CYLINDER ONLY

ZINC, TRIM TAB W/1/4-20 X 3/4" BOLT/NUT

TRIM TAB, HYD PUMP ONLY 12V

SHIM, PVC TRIM TAB PUMP BLK

TRIM TAB, PLATE ASSY 10X12 PARA PORT

TRIM TAB, PLATE ASSY 10X12 PARA STBD

PROP, 14.5"X 19" ALUM BLACK MAX
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FUEL SYSTEM
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240 SUNDANCER 2000 Sea byl
FUEL SYSTEM
1 1228576 TANK, FUEL 240DA/245WE-00 70GAL POLYETHYLENE
468934 TAPE, VAC PAK WHT (4"X 36YDS) PRESERVATION
2 1140219 BRACKET, FUEL TANK 29.75" 260DA-99
485318 TAPE, FOAM CLSD-CELL NEOPRENE 3/8"TH X 2"W
3 861633 SENDING UNIT, FUEL
4 147611 ADAPTER, BRASS 1/4"MPT X 3/8"BARB
5 123398 CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI
6 123661 CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 1"
7 684738 HOSE, FUEL 3/8" TYPE A CLASS 1
8 1308576 450EB 99, CUSH SKIN, DINETTE FWD INBD HIN#
9 1098250 TUBE, P/U FUEL-SPECIFY TANK (FOR#1076223)
10 124305 HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1" BLK
11 123778 HOSE, FUEL 5/8" TYPE A CLASS 2
12 256677 CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"-1.25" SS .505
13 1109354 DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT 45DG NCK RED CODE
1098615 DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT (SHIM ONLY)
1068592 KEY, DECK PLATE CAP
1213867 DECK PLATE, CAP W/CHAIN GAS (FOR #1109354)
14 256693 CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505
15 123604 CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 2.5"
16 123745 HOSE, FUEL 1.5" TYPE A CLASS 2
17 678995 HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 2" BLK
NOT SHOWN
852533 LABEL, FUEL RECOMMENDATION
852624 LABEL, STAY CLEAR OF MOVING PARTS
852632 LABEL, WARNING LEAKING FUEL
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WATER SYSTEM

4
GALLEY

g\%\ 5
\ 18
\\
\ 7
T~ ; HOT WATER LINE
COLD WATER LINE

BULKHEAD

Mz
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240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

WATER SYSTEM

=
COWO~NOUTEWN -

11

N2 2
SO NOUTA WN

INSES
N -

1228477
485318
129247
125542
910091
910042
1137025
1173137
124719
411132
130344
490219
123604
417998
256693
172726
909952
1137041
406710
1128164
909937
909929

TANK, WATER 240DA-00 20GAL

TAPE, FOAM CLSD-CELL NEOPRENE 3/8"TH X 2"W
BAR, ALUM FLAT 1/8"X 2"X 12'

FAUCET, GALLEY SGL ON DEMAND JABSCO
CAP, WHALE END STOP 15MM

TUBING, WHALE 15MM X 11MM X 164' RED
TUBING, WHALE 15MM X 10MM X 164' BLUE
DECK FILL, WATER W/VENT BLK

HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/8"

ELBOW, PVC 1/2"MPT X 1/2"BARB X 90DEG
ELBOW, PVC 1.5"MPT X 1.5"BARB X 90DEG
HOSE, CORR SAN/WATER-FILL 1.5" RH
CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 2.5"

CLAMP, HOSE #04M 1/4"-5/8" SS MINI
CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505

HOSE CUFF, 1.5" RH WHT

ADAPTER, WHALE STRAIGHT 1/2'M-15MM BRASS
ADAPTER, WHALE 1/2"F-15MM BRASS
FILTER, IN-LINE WATER 1/2" FPT

PUMP, FRESH WATER SHURFLO 2.8GPM IMP
ELBOW, WHALE 90DEG EQUAL 15MM

TEE, WHALE EQUAL 15MM

NOT SHOWN LABELS

221903

LABEL, FRESH WATER (LEXAN)
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DRAINAGE SYSTEM

OVERBOARD

g

N\

DRAIN

COCKPIT STEP \_

J

10

(@)
A
&

GALLEY
SINK

OP eap '

ANCHOR HATCH 6
DRAIN
@
\
7 OVERBOARD

SHOWER

OVERBOARD

OVERBOARD

o OVERBOARD

2/23/2004

39



240 SUNDANCER 2000

Sea Ryl

DRAINAGE SYSTEM

1

2
3

~N o o

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
17

1121946
263954
123885
175687
167700
196717
196725
266130
256685
123901
256685
1098417
1228410
785774
263954
857706
1098425
1264548
939892
196782
344721
344762
167700
196717
466615
781740
256693
490219
1098433
1228394
804773
815431

THRU-HULL, PLAS 3/4" PEARL

CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-1 1/8" SS .505

HOSE, CORR BILGE 3/4" BLK

DRAIN, SINK STRAINER 2.5" SS

ADAPTER, NYLON 3/4"FPT X 3/4"BARB
ELBOW, PVC 1.5"FLANGE X 3/4"MPT X 90DEG
NUT, ABS PLASTIC 1.5

DRAIN, LINER W/90 DEG ELBOW 1" PLASTIC
CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"-1.5" SS .505

HOSE, CORR BILGE 1 1/8" BLK

CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"-1.5" SS .505
THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" PRL

WASHER, NEOPRENE 1 1/8"

DRAIN, W/PLUG 100DEG 5/8" BARB BLK W/WHT HEAD
CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-1 1/8" SS .505

HOSE, CORR VAC 5/8" PVC BILGE GREY
THRU-HULL, PLAS 5/8" PEARL

WASHER, NEOPRENE 5/8"

SHOWER, SUMP ASSY 12V W/800 PUMP/CHCK VLV
DRAIN ASSY, SHOWER 1.5"

DRAIN ASSY, GASKET SHOWER SLIP NUT 1.5"
DRAIN ASSY, SHOWER SLIP NUT 1.5
ADAPTER, NYLON 3/4"FPT X 3/4"BARB
ELBOW, PVC 1.5"FLANGE X 3/4"MPT X 90DEG
HOSE CUFF, 1" RH WHT

DRAIN, LINER W/100 DEG ELBOW 1.5" LRG THREAD
CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505

HOSE, CORR SAN/WATER-FILL 1.5" RH
THRU-HULL, PLAS 1 1/2" PEARL

WASHER, NEOPRENE 1.5"

PUMP, BILGE V900 12VDC W/CONN

SWITCH, FLOAT SUREBAIL W/CONN
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240 SUNDANCER

2000 OPTIONS

Sea Ry

5.7L BR 2 (250 PHP ) MCM STERN DRIVE

1090935 OUTDRIVE UNIT, MERC BRAVO 11 2.2:1
511089 PROP, 17.5"X 23" BR2 ALUM RH
1094929 S/D, MERC 250HP 5.7L W/RSR BRI

5.7L EFI BR 2 (260 PHP ) MCM STERN DRIVE

1090935 OUTDRIVE UNIT, MERC BRAVO I 2.2:1
559955 PROP, 16.25"X 25" BR2 RH
1272061 S/D, MERC 260HP 5.7L EFI W/RSR BR Il

5.7L EFI BR 3 (260 PHP ) MCM STERN DRIVE

1086990 OUTDRIVE UNIT, MERC BRAVO 11 2.20:1
708206 PROP, 14.25"X 24" SS BR3 RH

708198 PROP, 15.5"X 24" SS BR3 LH

1056613 S/D, MERC 260HP 5.7L EFI W/RSR BRIl

D 2.8L BR2 D-TRONIC (150 PHP) STERN DR. DSL

1232289 ADAPTER, ALUM 1/2"MPT X 3/8"BARB

1127109 ADAPTER, PLTD STEEL 3/4"-16SAE ORS X 3/8"BARB
1258979 BOOT, BATTERY CABLE 105C "T" BLK 4/0
1258987 BOOT, BATTERY CABLE 105C "T" RED 4/0
1274562 CABLE, BATT SET 240DA-00 DSL

123398 CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI
1123033 COLLECTOR BOX, DECK VENT BLK

1109339 DECK PLATE, DSL SS 1.5" GRN CLR-CODE
140335 FILTER, REMOTE FUEL DSL (500MA)

1266667 HARNESS, 240DA-00 ENG 4.2 DSL

130435 HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 BLK NYLON W/SS
684738 HOSE, FUEL 3/8" TYPE A CLASS 1

987727 LABEL, DANGER COMBO-DSL POWERED BOAT
1090935 OUTDRIVE UNIT, MERC BRAVO 11 2.2:1

1286830 PANEL, 240DA-00 IGN SW DSL

1193119 PANEL, SGL D-TRONIC MONITOR 99

1056944 S/D, MERC 150HP D2.8L D-TRONIC BRAVO I
136150 SWITCH, BATTERY ON/OFF DSL W/DISC
175489 VENT, DECK VECTOR WHT

5.0L BR 2 (220 PHP ) MCM STERN DRIVE

1090935 OUTDRIVE UNIT, MERC BRAVO 1 2.2:1
1056548 S/D, MERC 220HP 5.0L W/RSR BRI

5.0L EFI BR 2 (240 PHP ) MCM STERN DRIVE

1090935 OUTDRIVE UNIT, MERC BRAVO 11 2.2:1
1216142 SID, MERC 240HP 5.0L EFI W/RSR BR Il

5.0L EFI BR3 (240 PHP ) MCM STERN DRIVE

1086990 OUTDRIVE UNIT, MERC BRAVO I112.20:1
708206 PROP, 14.25"X 24" SS BR3 RH

708198 PROP, 15.5"X 24" SS BR3 LH

1215284 S/D, MERC 240HP 5.0L EFI W/RSR BRIl

CANVAS PACKAGE - SUNBRELLA

1295187 CANVAS, 240DA-00 AFT CURT TOAST

1296300 CANVAS, 240DA-00 SIDE CURT SET TOAST
1306760 CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/TOAST
878652 CANVAS, SPBOAT STRG BAG 10X70 XLRG GREY 97

CAMPER CANVAS PACKAGE

1295815 CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP CMPLT TOAST

1296110 CANVAS, 240DA-00 CAMP TOP BOOT TOAST
1296300 CANVAS, 240DA-00 SIDE CURT SET TOAST
1306760 CANVAS, 240DA-00 VISOR CURT CLEAR/TOAST
878652 CANVAS, SPBOAT STRG BAG 10X70 XLRG GREY 97

COCKPIT COVER

1295542 CANVAS, 240DA-00 BIM CPC TOAST
1092162 CANVAS, STRG BAG 12X38 CLOUDBRST TONNEAU/CKPT

PUMP-OUT HEAD

256677 CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"-1.25" SS .505

256693 CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505

1355585 DECK PLATE, WASTE CHR STRAIGHT NCK BLK CODE
618702 GASKET, 1"0D X 3/4"ID X 1/16"

595512 HEAD, PORTABLE MSD SANI POTTI PARCHMENT 5.2GL
124719 HOSE, SANI/CHEMICAL TDX 5/8"

123844 HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.5"

522599 KEY, DECK PLATE CAP

126888 VENT, FUEL/WATER TANK 5/8"X 3"

MACERATOR

256693 CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505

123604 CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 2.5"

191460 CONN, RING 8GA X 10R .374 BARE ELONG CLSD END
531566 ELBOW, BRZ 90DEG 1.5"MPT X 1.5"BARB

266023 FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATO 20A

1266634 HARNESS, 240DA/245WE-00 WASTE SYS

123844 HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.5"

955278 LABEL, NOTICE OVERBOARD DISCHARGE (LEXAN)
1217603 PANEL, 260DA-99 MACERATOR CNTRL SW

134858 PUMP, HEAD SYS MACERATOR

518456 SEACOCK, BRZ 1.5" W/O TAILPIECE

696914 TEEKIT, 1.5" PVC (FOR MACERATOR)

579870 THRU-HULL, BRZ 1.5" W/O NUT

BUTANE STOVE

123398 CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI

124594 HOSE, WATER 5/8" HVY DTY (HEATER)

1060060 STOVE, BUTANE SGL BURNER W/GLASS LID/POT HOLD
1098425 THRU-HULL, PLAS 5/8" PEARL

1264548 WASHER, NEOPRENE 5/8"

GRAY WATER SYSTEM

129247 BAR, ALUM FLAT 1/8"X 2"X 12'

1181726 BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 5A YLW
663716 BUSHING, PVC 1.5"MPT X 3/4"FPT

123398 CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"-7/8" SS MINI

263954 CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-11/8" SS .505

256693 CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505

123604 CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 2.5"

609883 CLEAT, PLAS 3/4"X 1"X 4" GREY

1355585 DECK PLATE, WASTE CHR STRAIGHT NCK BLK CODE
147496 ELBOW, GENOVA 3/4"MPT X 3/4"BARB X 90DEG
130344 ELBOW, PVC 1.5"MPT X 1.5"BARB X 90DEG

411132 ELBOW, PVC 1/2"MPT X 1/2"BARB X 90DEG

618702 GASKET, 1"0D X 3/4"ID X 1/16"

172726 HOSE CUFF, 1.5" RH WHT

490219 HOSE, CORR SAN/WATER-FILL 1.5" RH

123802 HOSE, CORR VAC 3/4" LH

857706 HOSE, CORR VAC 5/8" PVC BILGE GREY

522599 KEY, DECK PLATE CAP

939892 SHOWER, SUMP ASSY 12V W/800 PUMP/CHCK VLV
1228493 TANK, GREY WATER HOLDING 240DA-00 20 GAL
485318 TAPE, FOAM CLSD-CELL NEOPRENE 3/8"TH X 2"W

HALON SYSTEM
865378 CONN, BUTT 16/14GA WITHK INS
196337 HALON SYS, AUTOMATIC 150CF (1301 HALON)
DUAL BATTERY SWITCH - SINGLE ENGINE
1258979 BOOT, BATTERY CABLE 105C "T" BLK 4/0
1274547 CABLE, BATT SET 240DA-00 DUAL BATT OPT

130435 HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 BLK NYLON W/SS
766071 SWITCH, BATTERY SELECTOR W/O LOCK W/O DISC
COCKPIT TABLE
737908 BASE, LEG/POST FLUSH MT ALUM ROUND ANOD
1123504 CARPET, EXT 24 OZ DOE SKIN #9294 BT
1310457 POST, TABLE COLUMN "L" SHAPED 60MM X 25.5"
1310465  SUPPORT, TABLE TOP CKPT 60MM 240/260DA-00
1148519 TABLE, T/F CKPT ROUND PRL 99
485318 TAPE, FOAM CLSD-CELL NEOPRENE 3/8'TH X 2"W

REMOTE OIL FILTER-1 V8 ( STD ON MPI & EFI)

1216159 S/D, MERC 220HP 5.0L W/RSR/ROIL BRI
HATCH COVER 20 X 20

1169424 CANVAS, HATCH CVR 20X20 TOAST SLIP 00
TRANSOM TRAILER TRIM SWITCH

847210 HARNESS, 240DA TRANSOM TRIM EXT
747261 SWITCH, TILT EXTERNAL MOUNT

SINGLE CD PLAYER - W/ SPEAKERS & AMPLIFIER

736629 CABLE, RCA AUDIO 6' W/EFX-2 CONN

1334309 FUSE HOLDER, BLADE TYPE STEREO AMP 25A
1049865 SPEAKER, COAXIAL EXT 6.5" CM1620

1158823 STEREO, AM/FM CD PLAYER W/CHANGER CNTRL
1301969 STEREO, AMP CLARION APA2103 2CHNL
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ITALY / SEPARATE BOW LIGHTS

1248558

LIGHT, NAV SIDE SS HORZ 12V

OVERNIGHT PACKAGE - 120V / 60

1302165
196816
141713
167700
1335090
1253111
1215250
1210897
1216308
133652
1258979
130849
140509
627737
1181759
1181726
582445
1275528
179580
179606
1274547
256677
123661
123604
1241876
156885
154864
154880
153932
191452
154856
191437
154849
191445
744615
744607
744243
979872
1244367
1224526
145086
180067
1186295
344721
196782
196717
1214832
1214840
1314418
1096262
1253095
266007
802074
1273499
1142496
130435
124271
124289
123885
124594
829416
133678
141168
914341
221903
852616
833186
1160340
258368
1257930
1259084
939892
914911
766071
1214824
1121946
132183

ADAPTER, BRASS 1/2"MPT X 3/4"FEMALE GRDN HSE
ADAPTER, BRASS 1/2"MPT X 5/8"BARB

ADAPTER, BRASS 3/8"MPT X 5/8"BARB

ADAPTER, NYLON 3/4"FPT X 3/4"BARB

ADAPTER, SEATECH 1/2"F-15MM

ADAPTER, SEATECH 3/8"M COMP-15MM BRASS
ADAPTER, SEATECH 3/8"MPT MALE 15MM STEM BRASS
ADAPTER, SEATECH STEM CHECK 1/2"MPT X 15MM
ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"M-15MM BRASS
ADAPTER, SHORE CORD 125V/30A(F)-125V/15A(M)
BOOT, BATTERY CABLE 105C "T" BLK 4/0

BOOT, BATTERY CABLE RED

BOOT, ENG STARTER RED

BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 15A YL
BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 5A YLW
BRKR/TOGGLE, 2-POLE AC MED DELAY 35A
BULKHD, PVC 240DA-00 TRNSM SHORE W/WSHDWN WG
BUSS BAR, COPPER 1/8"X 1/2"X 6" W/10-32 HOLES
BUSS BAR, DELRON SPACER

CABLE, BATT SET 240DA-00 DUAL BATT OPT
CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"-1.25" SS .505

CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 1"
CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 2.5'

CONN, CHARGER JUMPER BRASS

CONN, NON-MET BOAT CABLE 0.30 TO 0.60 DIA
CONN, RING 12/10GA X 1/4R W/INSUL

CONN, RING 12/10GA X 10R W/INSUL

CONN, RING 16/14GA X 10R W/INSUL

CONN, RING 8GA X 1/4R .374 W/INSUL ELONG
CONN, RING 8GA X 10R .374 W/INSUL ELONG
CONN, RING 8GA X 10R .468 W/INSUL

CONN, RING 8GA X 3/8R .583 W/INSUL

CONN, RING 8GA X 8R .374 W/INSUL ELONG

CONN, SNAP SPADE 12-10GA X 10SS W/INSL
CONN, SNAP SPADE 12-10GA X 8SS W/INSL

CONN, SNAP SPADE 16-14GA X 8SS W/INSL
CONVERTER, 10AMP 120/240VAC 50/60HZ 12VDC
CORD SET, 120V/30A 50FT POWERCORD PLUS
COUPLING, SEATECH EQUAL 15MM

COVER PLATE, SGL DUPLEX RECEPT GRY

COVER PLATE, WATERPROOF RECEPT W/2 DOORS
CURTAIN, SHOWER ECRU 57"X 24'

DRAIN ASSY, GASKET SHOWER SLIP NUT 1.5"
DRAIN ASSY, SHOWER 1.5'

ELBOW, PVC 1.5"FLANGE X 3/4"MPT X 90DEG
ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL 15MM

ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG STEM 15MM

FAUCET, GALLEY CHR (CLASSIC) FLEX TAIL
FAUCET, SILLCOCK WASHDOWN (WHITECAP)
FAUCET/SHOWER, WHT/MIX W/ON/OFF FLX TAIL
FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATO 15A

GALVANIC ISOLATOR, ZINC SAVER Il 30AMP
HARNESS, 240DA-00 AC 120V

HEATER, WATER 6 GAL 110/60 W/75-210T&P
HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 BLK NYLON W/SS

HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1/2" BLK

HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 3/4" BLK

HOSE, CORR BILGE 3/4" BLK

HOSE, WATER 5/8" HVY DTY (HEATER)

INLET, "MAIN BRKR" HOUSING WHT

INLET, SHORE POWER WHT 125V 30A

INLET, WATER W/PRESS REGULATOR WHT

LABEL, CHECK BATTERY CELL FLUID LEVEL
LABEL, FRESH WATER (LEXAN)

LABEL, LEAVING DOCKSIDE WATER CONNECTED WARN
PANEL, 240DA-96 REFRIGERATOR

PANEL, 240DA-99 MDP 120V W/WATER HEATER/CONV
RECEPTACLE, GFI DUPLEX WHT 15A
REFRIGERATOR, 2.4 CF AC/DC 110V

SHOWER, SPRAY NOZZLE W/8'SS HOSE RV1
SHOWER, SUMP ASSY 12V W/800 PUMP/CHCK VLV
SHOWER, WALL MNT ONLY

SWITCH, BATTERY SELECTOR W/O LOCK W/O DISC
TEE, SEATECH EQUAL 15MM
THRU-HULL, PLAS 3/4" PEARL

TRACK, ALUM CURT TRK 0.275"X 0.688" TAB TYPE

OVERNIGHT PACKAGE - 120V / 60 (continued)

1210160
1210194
1140375

TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250' BLUE
TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250' RED
VINYL, RVIEW LT CAMEO N/W 1/4"FB W/DOW

OVERNIGHT PACKAGE - 220V / 50

1302165
196816
141713
167700
1335090
1215185
1253111
1215250
1210897
1216308
133652
1258979
130849
140509
627737
975037
1181759
1181726
582445
1275528
179580
179606
1274547
256677
123661
123604
1215235
1241876
156885
154864
154880
153932
191452
154856
191437
154849
191445
744615
744607
744599
744243
979872
206268
1224526
975029
145086
615864
180067
1186295
344721
196782
196717
1214832
1214840
1314418
1096262
1253095
893289
615856
266007
802074
1273499
1156728
130435
124271
124289
123885
124594
829416
206276
141168
914341
221903
852616
829168

ADAPTER, BRASS 1/2"MPT X 3/4"FEMALE GRDN HSE
ADAPTER, BRASS 1/2"MPT X 5/8'BARB

ADAPTER, BRASS 3/8"MPT X 5/8'BARB

ADAPTER, NYLON 3/4"FPT X 3/4"BARB

ADAPTER, SEATECH 1/2'F-15MM

ADAPTER, SEATECH 1/2"M-15MM STEM BRASS
ADAPTER, SEATECH 3/8"M COMP-15MM BRASS
ADAPTER, SEATECH 3/8"MPT MALE 15MM STEM BRASS
ADAPTER, SEATECH STEM CHECK 1/2"MPT X 15MM
ADAPTER, SEATECH STRAIGHT 1/2"M-15MM BRASS
ADAPTER, SHORE CORD 125V/30A(F)-125V/15A(M)
BOOT, BATTERY CABLE 105C "T" BLK 4/0

BOOT, BATTERY CABLE RED

BOOT, ENG STARTER RED

BOX, RECEPTACLE/SWITCH PVC 1-GANG DEEP
BRKR, IDEA 230V 2P EURO GFCI 16A 10MA WHT
BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 15A YL
BRKR/ROCK, SGL-POLE MNL RSET DC IGNPRT 5A YLW
BRKR/TOGGLE, 2-POLE AC MED DELAY 35A
BULKHD, PVC 240DA-00 TRNSM SHORE W/WSHDWN WG
BUSS BAR, COPPER 1/8"X 1/2"X 6" W/10-32 HOLES
BUSS BAR, DELRON SPACER

CABLE, BATT SET 240DA-00 DUAL BATT OPT
CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"-1.25" SS 505

CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 1"

CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 2.5"

CLIP, SEATECH COLLET 15MM

CONN, CHARGER JUMPER BRASS

CONN, NON-MET BOAT CABLE 0.30 TO 0.60 DIA
CONN, RING 12/10GA X 1/4R W/INSUL

CONN, RING 12/10GA X 10R W/INSUL

CONN, RING 16/14GA X 10R W/INSUL

CONN, RING 8GA X 1/4R .374 W/INSUL ELONG
CONN, RING 8GA X 10R .374 W/INSUL ELONG
CONN, RING 8GA X 10R .468 W/INSUL

CONN, RING 8GA X 3/8R .583 W/INSUL

CONN, RING 8GA X 8R .374 W/INSUL ELONG

CONN, SNAP SPADE 12-10GA X 10SS W/INSL

CONN, SNAP SPADE 12-10GA X 8SS W/INSL

CONN, SNAP SPADE 16-14GA X 10SS W/INSL

CONN, SNAP SPADE 16-14GA X 8SS W/INSL
CONVERTER, 10AMP 120/240VAC 50/60HZ 12VDC
CORD SET, 220V/50H 16A 50FT

COUPLING, SEATECH EQUAL 15MM

COVER PLATE, IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG WHT

COVER PLATE, SGL DUPLEX RECEPT GRY

COVER PLATE, WALL 2-MODULE MOSAIC WHT
COVER PLATE, WATERPROOF RECEPT W/2 DOORS
CURTAIN, SHOWER ECRU 57"X 24"

DRAIN ASSY, GASKET SHOWER SLIP NUT 1.5"
DRAIN ASSY, SHOWER 1.5"

ELBOW, PVC L.5"FLANGE X 3/4"MPT X 90DEG
ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL 15MM

ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG STEM 15MM

FAUCET, GALLEY CHR (CLASSIC) FLEX TAIL
FAUCET, SILLCOCK WASHDOWN (WHITECAP)
FAUCET/SHOWER, WHT/MIX W/ON/OFF FLX TAIL
FRAME, IDEA-SERIES 3-GANG SUPPORT FRAME GREY
FRAME, US STYLE (MOSAIC)

FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATO 15A

GALVANIC ISOLATOR, ZINC SAVER Il 30AMP
HARNESS, 240DA-00 AC 120V

HEATER, WATER 6 GAL 220/50 W/75-210T&P
HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 BLK NYLON W/SS

HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1/2" BLK

HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 3/4" BLK

HOSE, CORR BILGE 3/4" BLK

HOSE, WATER 5/8" HVY DTY (HEATER)

INLET, "MAIN BRKR" HOUSING WHT

INLET, SHORE POWER WHT 220V/50H 16A

INLET, WATER W/PRESS REGULATOR WHT

LABEL, CHECK BATTERY CELL FLUID LEVEL

LABEL, FRESH WATER (LEXAN)

LABEL, LEAVING DOCKSIDE WATER CONNECTED WARN
PANEL, 240DA-96 MDP 220V
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240 SUNDANCER 2000 OPTIONS

Sea Ry

OVERNIGHT PACKAGE - 220V / 50 (continued)

833186 PANEL, 240DA-96 REFRIGERATOR

145136 RECEPTACLE, CORR RESISTANT GREY

615849 RECEPTACLE, GERMAN STD MOSAIC WHT

258368 RECEPTACLE, GFI DUPLEX WHT 15A

256305 RECEPTACLE, LEGRAND EXT W/CVR 220/50 GERMAN
1257948 REFRIGERATOR, 2.4 CF AC/DC 220V

1259084 SHOWER, SPRAY NOZZLE W/8'SS HOSE RV1
939892 SHOWER, SUMP ASSY 12V W/800 PUMP/CHCK VLV
914911 SHOWER, WALL MNT ONLY

766071 SWITCH, BATTERY SELECTOR W/O LOCK W/O DISC
975011 SWITCH, BLANK IDEA-SERIES WHT

1214824 TEE, SEATECH EQUAL 15MM

1121946 THRU-HULL, PLAS 3/4" PEARL

132183 TRACK, ALUM CURT TRK 0.275"X 0.688" TAB TYPE
1210160 TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250' BLUE
1210194 TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250" RED
1140375 VINYL, RVIEW LT CAMEO N/W 1/4"FB W/DOW

C E OPTION GROUP

1312933 FOAM, P/C 240DA-00 CONV SUB ASSY CE-OPT
1285436 FOAM, P/C 240DA-00 ENGINE BLKHD LINE CE-OPT
947473 HOSE, FUEL 3/8" ISOICE

947507 HOSE, FUEL 5/8" ISO/ICE

934539 LABEL, PREVENT DISCHARGE OF POLLUTANTS
1253616 MANUAL, OWNERS - INT'L 12-LANGUAGE

976407 PLATE, CE OPT B:240DA/8PERSON/820KG

CE FIRE SYSTEM - EUROPEAN DEALERS ONLY

934950 FIRE EXT SYS, FM200 100CF GAS-AUTO
OWNER ORIENTATION VIDEO - PAL FORMAT

968339 VIDEO, 97 OWNER ORIENTATION SPBOAT PAL
VACUUM FLUSH HEAD W/ DIRECT OVER BOARD INTL

1335090 ADAPTER, SEATECH 1/2"F-15MM

256693 CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505

123661 CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 1"

123604 CLAMP, LOOM VINYL DIP 2.5"

1215235 CLIP, SEATECH COLLET 15MM

191460 CONN, RING 8GA X 10R .374 BARE ELONG CLSD END
531566 ELBOW, BRZ 90DEG 1.5"MPT X 1.5"BARB

1214832 ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL 15MM

266023 FUSE, BLADE TYPE ATO 20A

1266634 HARNESS, 240DA/245WE-00 WASTE SYS

1093996 HEAD, VACU-FLUSH KIT FOR DIRECT OVRBRD INT'L
123844 HOSE, SANI/SMOOTH WALL 1.5"

955278 LABEL, NOTICE OVERBOARD DISCHARGE (LEXAN)
1335223 PANEL, 240DA-00 VACUFLUSH DIRECT OVRBD DIST
518456 SEACOCK, BRZ 1.5" W/O TAILPIECE

1214824 TEE, SEATECH EQUAL 15MM

579870 THRU-HULL, BRZ 1.5" W/O NUT

1210160 TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250' BLUE

BUCKET SEAT W/ FLIP UP THIGH RISE

964890 BRACKET, H/S FOLDUP 2PC RV2

1193937 DACRON, D/H 54"

1161314 FOAM, P/C BKT SEAT W/THGHRISE 99 (PX)
773630 MESH, WHITE 54"

945972 SEAT, BKT SEAT CUSH INSERT 97 THIGH-RISE
930388 SHELL, BKT SEAT RUNABOUTS 97 THIGH-RISE
1144625 VINYL, SEABROOK D SEA SHELL EXP FLAT
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